


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would to take this opportunity to express my special thanks to Allah

S.W.T for His Blessing and Strength and also make these obstacle to be possible rendered

to me to complete my final project entitle "The Comparison Lignin Content Between

Acacia and Rubberwood Species"

I also like to express my deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude to my advisor

Assoc. Prof. Dr.Suhaimi Muhammed for his unfailing help, support guidance throughout

the study.

Sincere thanks are also to all the staff and lecturers in Department of Wood

Industries, Mr. Rudaini, Mr.Annuar and Mr. Sardey for helping me on preparing the

materials that needed in my research.

To my loyal friends who were there when I'm in need, thanks for all support and

memones.

And last but not least, to my beloved family who give me strength to keep up with

the study and fully encourage me leading towards the success of this final project.

Also my appreciation goes to other individuals who involved directly or indirectly

with this project. From the bottom of my heart, I thank you very much.

11l



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF PLATE
LIST OF FIGURE
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER I

1.0 Introduction
1.1 RUBBERWOOD
1.2 ACACIA
1.3 OBJECTIVE

CHAPTER II

2.0 Literature review
2.1 RUBBERWOOD

2.1.1 Physionogomy
2.1.2 Silvilcuture
2.1.3 Working Properties
2.1.4 Uses

2.2 ACACIA
2.2.1 Physionogamy
2.2.2 Silvilculture
2.2.3 Working Properties
2.2.4 Uses

CHAPTER III

3.0 Materials and methods
3.1 Methodology
3.1.1 Material preparation of Raw Material
3.2 Determination of Moisture Content
3.2.1 Background

Pages

I

ii
iii
iv
v

VI

vii
viii

1
1-3
4-5

6

7
7

7-9
9 -10

10
11
12

12 - 13
13 -14
15 -16

16

17
18
19
19



3.2.2
3.2.3

3.3
3.3. J
3.3.2
3.3.3
3.4

3.4.1
3.4.2
3.4.3
3.4.4

Procedure
Formulae

Detennination of Alcohol-benzene Solubility
Reagent
Procedure
Formulae
Determination of Lignin
Background
Reagent
Procedure
Formulae

Pages

19
20
21
21
21
22
23
23
23
24
25

CHAPTER IV

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Results of lignin content in Acacia and Rubberwood

CHAPTER V

5.0 Conclusion and recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

VITA

26 - 28

29

30

31 -38

39



ABSTRACT

THE COMPARISON OF LIGNIN CONTENT BETWEEN ACACIA (Acacia
mangium) AND RUBBERWOOD (Hevea brasiliensis)

By

MOHO AZHAR BIN MOHD ZIN

MARCH 2004

The percentage of ligin in Acacia (Acacia mangium) and Rubberwood (Hevea

brasiliensis) was determined and compared. This was done according to the TAPPI

Standard Methods. From the experiment, lignin content was found to be 27.22% in

Acacia and 29.95 % in Rubberwood. Thus Rubberwood presences higher lignin content

when compared to Acacia. This result was followed the lignin content range for

hardwood. These values of lignin content could serve as good indication for better

utilization especially in the manufacture of chemical pulp. Lower lignin content is more

suitable in papermaking manufacturing processes, and lead to better quality paper.

Vll




