THE COMPARISON OF LIGNIN CONTENT BETWEEN AGAGIA (ACACIA MANGIUM) AND RUBBERWOOD (HEVEA BRASILIENSIS)

MOHD AZHAR BIN MOHD ZIN

DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

2004

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would to take this opportunity to express my special thanks to Allah S.W.T for His Blessing and Strength and also make these obstacle to be possible rendered to me to complete my final project entitle "The Comparison Lignin Content Between Acacia and Rubberwood Species"

I also like to express my deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude to my advisor Assoc. Prof. Dr.Suhaimi Muhammed for his unfailing help, support guidance throughout the study.

Sincere thanks are also to all the staff and lecturers in Department of Wood Industries, Mr. Rudaini, Mr.Annuar and Mr. Sardey for helping me on preparing the materials that needed in my research.

To my loyal friends who were there when I'm in need, thanks for all support and memories.

And last but not least, to my beloved family who give me strength to keep up with the study and fully encourage me leading towards the success of this final project.

Also my appreciation goes to other individuals who involved directly or indirectly with this project. From the bottom of my heart, I thank you very much.

iii

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**APPROVAL SHEET** i **DEDICATION** ii ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii LIST OF TABLE iv LIST OF PLATE v LIST OF FIGURE vi ABSTRACT vii ABSTRAK viii

# **CHAPTER I**

1.0	Introduction		
	1.1	RUBBERWOOD	1 - 3
	1.2	ACACIA	4 - 5
	1.3	OBJECTIVE	6

## **CHAPTER II**

2.0	Literature review		7
	2.1	RUBBERWOOD	7
	2.1.1	Physionogomy	7 - 9
	2.1.2	Silvilcuture	9-10
	2.1.3	Working Properties	10
	2.1.4	Uses	11
	2.2	ACACIA	12
	2.2.1	Physionogamy	12 - 13
	2.2.2	Silvilculture	13 - 14
	2.2.3	Working Properties	15 – 16
	2.2.4	Uses	16

#### **CHAPTER III**

Materials and methods				
3.1	Methodology	17		
3.1.1	Material preparation of Raw Material	18		
3.2	Determination of Moisture Content	19		
3.2.1	Background	19		
	3.1 3.1.1 3.2	<ul><li>3.1.1 Material preparation of Raw Material</li><li>3.2 Determination of Moisture Content</li></ul>		

# Pages

	3.2.2	Procedure	19		
	3.2.3	Formulae	20		
	3.3	Determination of Alcohol-benzene Solubility	21		
	3.3.1	Reagent	21		
	3.3.2	Procedure	21		
	3.3.3	Formulae	22		
	3.4	Determination of Lignin	23		
	3.4.1	Background	23		
	3.4.2	Reagent	23		
	3.4.3	Procedure	24		
	3.4.4	Formulae	25		
CHAPTER IV					
4.0	RESU	LT AND DISCUSSION			
4.1	Results	s of lignin content in Acacia and Rubberwood 26 - 28			
CHAPTER V					
5.0	Conclu	usion and recommendation	29		
REFERENCES					
APPENDIX					

VITA

39

#### ABSTRACT

# THE COMPARISON OF LIGNIN CONTENT BETWEEN ACACIA (Acacia mangium) AND RUBBERWOOD (Hevea brasiliensis)

By

#### MOHD AZHAR BIN MOHD ZIN

**MARCH 2004** 

The percentage of ligin in Acacia (*Acacia mangium*) and Rubberwood (*Hevea brasiliensis*) was determined and compared. This was done according to the TAPPI Standard Methods. From the experiment, lignin content was found to be 27.22% in Acacia and 29.95 % in Rubberwood. Thus Rubberwood presences higher lignin content when compared to Acacia. This result was followed the lignin content range for hardwood. These values of lignin content could serve as good indication for better utilization especially in the manufacture of chemical pulp. Lower lignin content is more suitable in papermaking manufacturing processes, and lead to better quality paper.